
NATIONAL RAGGING PREVENTION PROGRAMME 

 
National Anti-Ragging Helpline 

24x7 Toll Free 
1800-180-5522 

helpline@antiragging.in | www.antiragging.in 
 

UGC Monitoring Agency 
Centre for Youth (C4Y) 

antiragging@c4yindia.org | www.c4yindia.org 

 
Contact Details of the Anti-Ragging Squad (IIFT Delhi) 

 

S. No. Composition of the Committee Contact no. E-mail ID 

1. Dr. Sweta S Malla  

Professor & Head (GSM) –  Chairman  & Warden 

9717422622 sweta@iift.edu 

2. Dr. Jacqueline Symss 

Associate Professor & Assistant Warden 

9873316024 jsymss@iift.edu 

3. Dr. Arunima Rana,  

Assistant Professor 

9870433117 arunima@iift.edu 

4. Dr. Anchal Arora,  

Assistant Professor 

9971672049 anchal@iift.edu 

5. Dr. Tuheena Mukherjee 

Assistant Professor 

9999312563 tuheena@iift.edu 

6. Dr. Anju Goswami,  

Assistant Professor 

7830953607 anju@iift.edu  

 
Contact Details of the Anti-Ragging Committee (IIFT Delhi) 

 

S 

N 

Committee 

Comprises 

Name of the Members E-mail ID and Contact No. 

1. Head of the 

Institution 

Dr. Rakesh Mohan Joshi, Vice-Chancellor vcoffice@iift.ac.in 

39147300, 39177302 

2. Representative 

of Civil and 

Police 

Administration 

SHO, PS, Kishan Garh, New Delhi 23812909 
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3. Local Media Mr. Rajesh Rai,  Assistant Editor, 
Press Trust of India 
 

rajesh.rai@pti.in 
8130962257 
 

4. NGOs involved in 

youth activities 

Dr. Chandra Ranjan, Convener, Equity Before  
Law Society 

dr.chandra.ranjan@gmail.com 
9910864412  
 

5. Representative 

of faculty 

members 

 (i) Head(GSM)                   :  Dr. S. S. Malla 

 (ii) Warden                         :  Dr. S. S. Malla 

 (iii) Asst. Warden               : Dr. J. Symss 

 (iv) PD MBA(IB)  
  2nd  year: 

Dr. Arunima Rana 

 (v)  PD MBA(IB) 1st year :  Dr. Anchal Arora  
 

 (vii) PD MBA(BA)  
  2nd  year:     

Dr. Anju Goswami 

 (viii) PD MA(BA) 1st  
   year : 

Dr. Tuheena   
Mukherjee 

 

  
sweta@iift.edu    (9717422622) 

 
 

 sweta@iift.edu    (9717422622) 
 
 jsymss@iift.edu    (9575953813) 
 
 

 arunima@iift.edu (9870433117) 
 

 anchal@iift.edu (9971672049) 

 
 anju@iift.edu (7830953607) 
 
 

 tuheena@iift.edu 

(9999312563) 

6. Representatives 

of Parents 

(i) Mr. Deepak Negi 

 
(ii) Col. Dev Rishi Joshi 

dnegi@iitd.ac.in (9868923541) 
 

devrishijoshi1973@gmail.com 

(9999331973) 

7. Representatives 

of Students of first 

and second year 

(i) Ms. Dishita Kumari– 1st year 

 
(ii) Mr. Mehul Ray-  1st year 

 
(iii) Mr. Aditya Aggarwal – 2nd year 

 
(iv) Mr. Nishank Jain – 2nd year 

Dishitakumari2002@gmail.com 
(8595994705) 
 

mehulray03@gmail.com  
(9711277921) 
 

Aditya.aggarwal5790@gmail.com 
(9958523081) 
 

Nishankjain7492@gmail.com 
(7895872407) 

8. Non-teaching 

staff 

Mr. Amit Kumar Chanpuria dracademics@iift.ac.in 

9926099008 

 
RAGGING IS A CRIMINAL OFFENCE AND THE CULPRITS WILL ATTRACT 

PUNITIVE ACTION AS MENTIONED IN THE UGC REGULATIONS 
(www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure-I.pdf) 

www.ugc.ac.in 
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